CAROUSEL’

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D’INSTALLATION

DATE: 28.4.2017

CA1539




CAROUSEL’

CA1539

DATE: 28.4.2017
706453 |pcs 706473 |pcs 706507 |pcs 707828 |pcs 707829 |pcs 707831 |pcs
7 1 i 1 18 43 20
15x145x600 90x80x2200 L 704 15x880x102
707832 |pcs 707833 |pcs 707835 |pcs 707903 |pcs 707904 |pcs 707905 |pcs
2 1 2 11 2 /H/ 1
778x675 70x145x1550
708011 PCS 900240 |pcs 900342 |pcs 900727 |pcs 901182 PCS 901200 |pcs
1 84 10 3 4
— @w \
L 704 @8x70 M8x16 M10x80 @11,/M8x40 M8x235
901900 |pcs 902270 |pcs 902442 |pcs 902935 |pcs 903093 |pcs
6 36 176
20.5x36.2x56 30.7x60.9x100 @5x50 @8x400 48.3x23 @8x90
903176 |pcS 904801 PCS 905023 |pcs 905051 PCS 905103 |pcs 905112  |pcs
18 8 4 m 4 l 16
@24 /012 250x126 024/8.4 222
907688 |pcs 907694 |pcs 908399 |pcs 908400 |pcs 908406 |pcs 908425 |pcs
W 10 6 18 % 1 1 2
L 704 L=850 L 1554
908540 |pcs 908446 |pcs 908451 PCS 908496 |pcs 908497 |pcs 908498 |pcs
18 1 2 1 2 2

50x90x80

\

A\W

\

\
\

L 1554

L 1554




CAROUSEL’

DATE 284207 3a
908500 |pcs 909118 |pcs 909251 PCS 909256 |pcs 909519 |pcs 909633 |pcS
18 2 26 27
250x76 M8x70 M8x100 216/8.4x1.6 50x380x380 M8
909850 |pcs 909852 |pcs 980106 |pcs 980123 |pcs 980128 |pcs 980150 |pcs
3| 54 156
|| -
M8x25 M8x30 @5x40 @7x60 @7x40 M8
980151 PCS 708070 |pcs 702633 |pcs 90868 PCS 909506 |pcs PCS
1 4
@16 /8.4 90x50 90x50 23.5x13
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS|
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS




CAROUSEL’

CA1539

DATE: 28.4.2017
_—— EN/AS Impact Area 56.6 m2 1:50
I 2000
————  Falling Space 57.9 m2 0 2
Max Falling Height 2230 mm
Grid size = 1000 mm
800 680 1600 680 800

+ + + + + +

+ +

+ +
<
+ + 00
~
<«
o
+ + (0]
<
0
~

+ +
<
o
o

784




CAROUSEL’

CA1539

DATE:

.

28.4.2017

4A

O

PRE-DRILL HOLE

@51 40

908399 =

08x70

O

Concrete

Sand 0.2—-2 mm/

Gravel 2—8 mm

500x500x300 { J o

Concrete

500x500x300

Sand 0.2—-2 mm/

Gravel 2—8 mm

(909248)

Concrete
500x500x300

Concrete

700x500x300

Sand 0.2—2 mm/

Gravel 2—=8 mm

Concrete
700x500x300

Sand 0.2—-2 mm/

Gravel 2—8 mm

1160

902443




CAROUSEL’

CA1539

DATE: 28.4.2017

EN/AS Impact Area 56.6 m2

Falling Space 57.9 m2
Max Falling Height 2230 mm

4720

1:50

6970

1400

1280

1500

1500

10090

7720




CAROUSEL" ca1s539

DATE:

28.4.2017

SA

+2330

h\ ;

=}
=}
« «

” ”
= -
il s———=4IK
”| LA
o] D D 0—])
O I




carouseL

CA153

DATE:

28.4.2017

DET 16

’ﬂ.'

/

-1&5‘
I = "!l‘
S:' ‘ﬂl‘l
‘T‘M'l\“

‘-1
| ,.|

IW»
N

F’“I =3

/4"'

St 10

I

1L ’l

/‘1

.m

L
/_ /%




CAROUSEL" ca1539

DATE: 28.4.2017

DET 1
28x90
(303093)
DET 5 DET 8
Pre—dril w~
20350 i
(980123) :f?)
DET 9 DET 10 DET 11 DET 12
X0 904801
M8
\ /(saTaeas)
07x60 (909118)
(980123) w
/x40
DET 13 DET 14 DET 15
: @ 7x40
7340
/07851
>"§
DET 22
[ e




C/AROUSEL" ca1539

6B

DATE:  28.4.2017
DET 16 DET 17
905103 905112
theszojntdeprutﬂoorl M 8><255
(901200)
902935 0E 05
MBX100 o\ ]
909251 I
g,——"‘ o
- .\ 908406
<M 8 ) e ) A0,
905103
908451 /
DET 18 DET 19
M8x16 Sy D5 901900
(900342) M8
311 /M840 /(909633)
| (901182) MBx16
AN® (900342)
) )N
o) N l =4 ()]
90190 | 901902
s &
MBx16 /o
(900342)
M8 (901182)

(909633)

MEx16
(900342)

DET 20

L /08070

DET 21

(900240)




CAROUSEL" ca1539

6C

DATE: 28.4.2017
DET walll DET wall2
DET wall3 DET wall4
MBx25
(909850) 903176
216 /8.4
/%909256)
o,
b
\ M8
(909633)
DET wallb DET wallé
@16 /8.4
g (909256)
S 903176
ég’ Mg A
1 0/x60 (909633)
(980123) 0]
%
B7x60 B
(980123)
MBx25

(909850)




CAROUSEL’

CA1539

28.4.2017 7

DATE:

TOWER A

707829
x7

907688
X2

DET 5—7 HOX! Install floor first!

707828
X3

908399
X3

c B
~
D/\A

DET 8

908540

X
W

DET 14

707831

1

il

/

/

\ Il =
T, \“

DET 13

DET 5—7 HOX! Install floor first!

Pre—drill through the floor @11mm

DET 3

DET 2




CAROUSEL’

CA1539 TOWER A
DATE:  28.4.2017 7a
@ 1:50
i
A
© ©




CAROUSEL" ca1539 TOWEI;II;




CAROUSEL" ca1539 TOWER B
7c

DATE: 28.4.2017
@ 1: 50
o +2200
© +2000
+1820

+670




CAROUSEL’

CA1539

DATE:

28.4.2017

TOWER C

7d

907694
707829
x7

\HIHI

\I!

i

908540
X3

707831
X2

o—F

DET wall4—wa

116




CROlJSELo CA1539 TOWER C
DATE:  28.4.2017 Te

@ 1:50

22222

+520
o
o
R +0
n
To]

00000




CRO[’SELo CA1539 TOWER D
DATE:  28.4.2017 f

707829
x9

907688
X2
H 707828

X3

X
E
m -_

B
Ce &
\Q\\\

AW

A

i
908540 l
X3 0 o~
vill 707831
| x4




CAROUSEL" ca1539 TOWER D
DATE:  28.4.2017 79

@ 1:50

+2190

+1360

+510




CAROUSEL’

CA1539

DATE: 28.4.2017

TOWERE

7h

lllf || m

’Hllll‘l | ’”

10

[
A —— —-

000000
X3




CAROUSEL’

CA1539

DATE: 28.4.2017

TOWERE

4

2200

1:50

k\

i
[—




F
3 A TOWER j
L | c 1 5389.4.2017
DATE: ;
A\RO
CA




CAROUSEL" ca1s39 TOWER F
DATE: 28.4.2017 7 k

@ 1:50

+2200
+2130

+1370

+800

+140

100

550




CAROUSEL" ca1s539

Max Falling Height 2230mm

908498
X2
707904
X2

908496

707905

| A
(BB e | =

| || ‘
— \“‘ = — — \“ = .1““
M \ Wi SN
W W I
il I DET 12
0 l \ —
908446 908400







PRESSURE-PLATE OPTION

DATE: 2.3.2017 4A

908599

MTO

320/10,5 \
M10x25 N\ s




CAROUSEL’

PLANK BRIDGE

DATE: 15.12.2016

1(2

DET 2

DET 5

:

DET 3

DET 1

(1) 707832

=
Q

(2) 707903

=

70x145x1550

PCS

1]

o
Q

(4) 904801

@24 /212

222

o| S
w

(6) 908425

—

(7) 908500

250x76

NS
w

909118

Wﬁw

M8x70

~720

(Vertical ropes must tighten!)

(9) 909633

M8

o
Q

980123

@7x60

PCS
32

(1) 980128

S —

@7x40

PCS

PCS

PCS

1600

PCS

PCS




CAROUSEL®

DATE:

PLANK BRIDGE

15.12.2016

2(2)

DET 1

/x40

(980128)

PRE-DRILL UPPER
HOLES TO BOOM!

= /
\

/07905

DET 2

/xoU

DET 3

904307

DET 4

- p
M8x /0 /
(909118) ﬁ (980123)
N\ ROPE 7x40
(980128)
DET 5 DET 6
8x /0




11.5.2017

LAPPs

gy ot
ity Mﬂnvmxm

o

123 po
S oy
Tiergy ,;“*"

o
Nz

LAp
gg:lgm?? ET Groy t
FINLANS VANIE d

123456

W4 py
F567g9

Tuotekyltti tulee tuotteen mukana yhdella seuraavista tavoista:

1) Metallinen tuotekyltti ja kiinnitysruuvit

- Kiinnita tuotekyltti ruuveilla tolppaan noin 2 metrin korkeuteen kuvan 2 mukaisesti.

2) Tuotekylttitarra

- Puhdista maalattu metalli- tai vaneripinta pdlysta ja kosteudesta. Liimaa tarra kuvan 3 mukaisesti.
- Huom. Al3 kiinnita tarraa karheapintaiseen laminaattiin tai maalattuun puuhun.

Var produktmarkning levereras pa ett av féljande satt:

1) Produktskylt i metall
- Fast skylten med de medféljande skruvarna

2) Sjalvhaftande produktetikett

-Rengérdenpulverlackerademetallytanellerlaminatytansaattdenblirfrifransmutsochfukt. Fastetikettenenligtfig. 3.

- Obs! Fast ej etiketten pa detaljer med skrovlig yta eller pa malat tra.

Product label is delivered by one of following ways:

1) Metal product label and screws
- Fasten the label with screws.

2) Label sticker

-Cleanthepaintedmetalorplywoodsurfacefromdirtandmoisture.Fastenthestickerasshowninthefigure3.
- Note. Do not attach the sticker to rough surfaced laminate or painted wood.

La plaque d’informations produit est livrée sous I'une de ces 3 formes :

1) Plaque métallique et vis
- Fixez la plaque a l'aide des vis.

2) Etiquette autocollante

- Avant de coller I'étiquette, nettoyez le composant métallique peint ou la plaque de contreplaqué, de toute saleté. La surface

doit étre séche (voir image 3).

- Attention, ne pas coller I'étiquette sur une surface lamellé-collée irréguliére ou sur du bois peint.

Die Auslieferung des Produktaufklebers erfolgt auf eine dieser Arten:

1) Produkt-Schild aus Metall incl. Schrauben

- Die Befestigung des Schildes erfolgt mittels der Schrauben.

2) Aufkleber

-EntfernenSiezunachstSchmutzundFeuchtigkeitvomlackiertenMetallbzw.vonderHolzoberflacheundbringenSieden

Aufkleber wie im Bild oben rechts beschrieben auf den gesauberten Untergrund auf.
- Beachten Sie: Bringen Sie den Aufkleber nicht auf raues laminiertes oder lackiertes Holz an.

LAPPSET GROUP LTDP.O. Box 8146 | FIN-96101 Rovaniemi | Tel: 0207 750 100 |

lappset@lappset.com | www.lappset.com





